
CEMS 1 PM           Bus: 27 Driver: JANET DAVIS
Updated: 11/01/2022 Snow Route
DIRECTIONS / ADDRESS TIME STUDENT(S)
Line up at CES-Parent pickup-Load K,1,2
1 HOUR EARLY ON WEDNESDAY

2:40

CES Covered play area-Load 3,4,5,6
Depart CES- To sideroad of CMHS-Load Students Depart when loaded
Depart CMHS – west on Hwy 30 to Westport 2:52
WEDNESDAY’S, Turn right on Hwy 30-To Bryant St
Turn right on Bryant St-To the ALT ED/CFA-Load 1:55
Continue on Bryant-Turns into 7th-To Nehalem
Turn left on Nehalem-To Hwy 30-To Westport
49247 Hwy 30(off road stop) HUGE sign in the
front yard

3:04

Turn right on Ferry Rd
91167 Westport Ferry Rd 3:05
91237/91240  Westport Ferry Rd 3:05
Turn right on Old Mill Rd
Green Alley & Old Mill Rd 3:06
91205 Old Mill Town Rd 3:06
Condon Rd & Old Mill Town Rd 3:07
Westport Villa Trailer Court 3:07
Turn right on Hwy 30-Towards Taylorville
Douma Lane & Hwy 30 (OFF ROAD STOP) 3:09
Exit Hwy 30 at Wauna exit – turn left to Taylorville Rd
92112 Taylorville Rd 3:13
92088 Taylorville Rd 3:14
92038 Taylorville Rd 3:15
Taylorville Rd & Oklahoma Hill 3:15
91932 Taylorville Rd 3:16
91808 Taylorville Rd 3:16
91784/91712 Taylorville Rd 3:16
Turn Right on Hwy 30 to Westport – Right on Hungry
Hollow Loop –
91150 Hungry Hollow Loop 3:20
Stay right @ ‘Y’ up Mclean Hill
Alderwood & McLean Hill 3:22
Sherwood Dr & Alderwood Dr 3:22
Bellvue Dr & Alderwood Dr 3:22
Oak Drive & Alderwood Drive 3:24
Continue to top of hill & turn around
90659 Alderwood Rd 3:24
Turn right into Westport Community Church parking
lot and unload westport heights students

3:20

Return to CES / Bus Garage 3:39


